SB0624/714639/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

<u>AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 624</u> (First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 14, strike "three" and substitute "<u>two</u>"; in line 16, after "designee;" insert "<u>and</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 17 through 19, inclusive; in line 20, strike "(6)" and substitute "(4)"; in line 21, strike "five" and substitute "<u>two</u>"; strike beginning with the comma in line 21 down through "State" in line 26; in line 27, strike "four" and substitute "<u>two</u>"; and strike beginning with the first comma in line 28 down through the second "Maryland" in line 29.

On page 3, in line 1, strike "two representatives" and substitute "<u>one</u> <u>representative</u>"; strike beginning with the comma in line 2 down through "Council" in line 3; strike in their entirety lines 6 and 7; in line 8, strike "(vii)" and substitute "<u>(vi)</u>"; in the same line, strike "two" and substitute "<u>three</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 10 through 13, inclusive; after line 13, insert:

"(vii) one representative from organized labor; and";

and in line 14, strike "(xi)" and substitute "(viii)".